City of Somersworth One Government Way Somersworth, NH 03878



City Hall 603.692.4262 www.somersworth.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Somersworth, NH, through the Office of the City Clerk, hereby announces that a meeting of:

the GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS COMMITTEE

will be held on **Wednesday, December 12, 2018 at 4:30 p.m.** in the Executive Conference room, City Hall, One Government Way, Somersworth, NH.

AGENDA

- 1. Approve minutes November 14th 2018 meeting
- 2. City Manager report & personnel updates
- 3. New Business

Resolution 21-19 Support an initiative to voluntarily reduce the distribution of single-use plastics and Expanded Polyesterstyrene [EPS] products in an effort towards sustaining a cleaner and safer ocean, Salmon Falls River and healthier environment

- 4. Old Business
- 5. Misc.
- 6. Non-Public session: Personnel
- 7. Next Meeting TBD
- 8. Adjourn

This notice is in accordance with RSA 91-a:2, Revised Statutes Annotated of the State of New Hampshire.

Called by:

Councilor Martin P. Dumont, Sr., Chairman Government Operations Committee

Date Posted: December 6, 2018

Posted by: Trish Harris

City Clerk

Posted at: City Hall

Library Channel 22

City Website: www.somersworth.com

Public who are hearing impaired or require other special arrangements, please contact the City Clerk's Office at City Hall (692-9511) TDD Access: Call Relay NH at 711.